Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	04/17/2007

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Oasis Semiconductor, Inc.		04/17/2007	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Sigmatel, Inc.	
Street Address:	1601 S. Mo Pac Expressway	
Internal Address:	Suite 100	
City:	Austin	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	78746	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2936253	
Registration Number:	2939857	
Registration Number:	2962456	DIGICOLOR

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (713)615-5243

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 713-758-3554

Email: iptldocket@velaw.com

Correspondent Name: Phillina Lai

Address Line 1: 1001 Fannin Street Address Line 2: 2500 First City Tower

Address Line 4: Houston, TEXAS 77002-6760

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: SIGMATEL MERGER (P. LAI)

TRADEMARK

900099863 **REEL: 003723 FRAME: 0966**

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Phillina Lai
Signature:	/phillinalai/
Date:	02/25/2008
Total Attachments: 2 source=SigmaTel Inc #page1.tif source=SigmaTel Inc #page2.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 003723 FRAME: 0967

CERTIFICATE OF OWNERSHIP AND MERGER

OF

OASIS SEMICONDUCTOR, INC. (a Delaware Corporation)

WITH AND INTO

SIGMATEL, INC.
(a Delaware Corporation)

(Pursuant to Section 253 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware)

SigmaTel, Inc., a corporation incorporated on the 28th day of March 2000, pursuant to the provisions of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware (the "Corporation");

DOES HEREBY CERTIFY that the Corporation owns 100% of the capital stock of Oasis Semiconductor, Inc., a corporation incorporated on the 7th day of November 1995, pursuant to the provisions of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware, and that the Corporation, by a resolution of its Board of Directors duly adopted at a meeting held on the 12th day of December 2006, determined to and did merge into itself said Oasis Semiconductor, Inc., which resolution is in the following words to wit:

WHEREAS, the Corporation lawfully owns 100% of the outstanding capital stock of Oasis Semiconductor, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware; and

WHEREAS, the Corporation desires to merge into itself the said Oasis Semiconductor, Inc., and to be possessed of all the estate, property, rights, privileges and franchises of said corporation.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, that the Company merge into itself said Oasis Semiconductor, Inc. and assumed all of its liabilities and obligations, and

RESOLVED FURTHER, that an authorized officer of the Company be, and he/she is, hereby authorized and empowered to make and execute a certificate of ownership setting forth a copy of the resolution to merge said Oasis Semiconductor, Inc. and assume its liabilities and obligations, and the date of adoption thereof, and to file the same in the office of the Secretary of State of the State of Delaware; and

RESOLVED FURTHER, that an authorized officer of they Company, and he/she is, hereby authorized and empowered to do all acts and things whatsoever, whether with or without the State of Delaware, which may be in any way necessary or proper to effect said merger.

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003723 FRAME: 0968

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, SigmaTel, Inc. and Oasis Semiconductor, Inc. have caused the Certificate to be duly signed by their authorized officers on April 17, 2007.

SigmaTel, Inc., a Delaware corporation

Ву:

Phillip E. Pompa

President

Oasis Semiconductor, Inc., a Delaware corporation

By:

RECORDED: 02/25/2008

R. Scott Schaefer

President

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003723 FRAME: 0969